BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 508-232-100
Issue 2, December 1969
AT & TCo Standard
KS-19425 BOOTH (INDOOR-OUTDOOR)
IDENTIFICATION AND INSTALLATION
1. GENERAL

.-
.Fig. 8-Leveling Insert Assembly.
ORDERING GUIDE
2.25 Table A provides the basic list numbers
assigned to KS-19425, List 2 and the previous
List 1 booth components.
ISS 2, SECTION 508-232-100
2.26 Table B describes the telephone sign panels
for the list 2 and previous list 1 booth
assemblies.
2.27 Table C describes the door, side, bottom,
and rear panels for the List 2 and the
previous List 1 booth assemblies.
2.28 •A KS-19928, List 2 card frame is available
for use with the KS-19425 booth. (See
Section 508-811-100). Order as follows:
• (1) KS-19228, List 2 card frame
• (4) No. 8-32 x 112-inch Phillips RH screws•
2.29 A KS-19580, List 20 multiple kit (Fig. 9) is
available for side-by-side or back-to-hack
assembilies.
2.30 The following are examples of typical orders:
Example 1:
1- KS-19425, •List 2• Telephone Booth w/ List
60 finish .
Note: The above order will include the
following items:
1-KS-19580, •List 72• Telephone Sign Panel
2-KS-19580, •List 80• Telephone Sign Panels
3-KS-19580, List 12 Large Glass Panels
2-KS-19580, List 14 Door Panels
1-KS-19207 List 7 light fixture
1-KS-19425 List 27 Shelf Assembly
1- KS-19425 List 21 Sign Blank Assembly
6- KS-19580, List 10 Small Glass Panels
3-KS-19580, List 38 Bottom Panels w/List 60
finish .
Page 5
SECTION SOS-232-1 00
DESCRIPTION OF KS-19425 LIST NUMBERS
KS-19425
FIG.
DESCRIPTION
NO.
REMARKS
LIST NO.
2 Booth 1 For indoor or outdoor service
*10 Foundation Template 10 Used in concrete base to secure booth
*11 Seat Assembly High position
*12 Mounting Plate Used to mount List 11 seat assembly
*13 Directory Shelf
17
Externally mounted for indoor use. Has pro-
visions for mounting KS-6472 and KS-6538
directory fasteners
*14 Mounting Plate Used to mount List 13 directory shelf
t16 Directory Rack 15 Mounts directory in left rear corner of booth.
Will accommodate binders up to 3-inches.
21 Sign Blank Assembly 7 Used on rear or side of booth for overhead
power and telephone wire entrance
*22 Cable Assembly 3 Used to bring overhead power into indoor
booth
*24 Power Cable Assembly 6 Used to bring power from the KS-19426, List
17 circuit breaker box to the receptacle and
box located above the ceiling, when under-
ground or ground level power entrance is de-
sired
*25 Lower Backboard 5 Used when underground or ground level
Plate and Cover power entrance is desired in conjunction with
Assembly KS-19426, List 17 circuit breaker box and a
KS-19425, List 24 power cable assembly
t26 Shelf Assembly 15 Used with List 16 directory rack
27 Shelf Assembly 16 Writing shelf. Used with KS-20030, List 3